

## San Joaquin County Emergency Medical Services Agency



## **Memorandum**

DATE: March 2, 2023

TO: All Interested Parties

FROM: Jared Bagwell, EMS Administrator

SUBJ.: 14-day Stakeholder Comment Period for Proposed SJCEMSA Policy Updates

The San Joaquin County EMS Agency (SJCEMSA) is soliciting comments draft revisions to the following SJCEMSA Policies:

- SJCEMSA Policy No. 3202, <u>Medical Priority Dispatch System Use and Assignments</u> -Revision
  - Expands use of BLS resources to Bravo Level calls and updates to ambulance response to staging locations.
- SJCEMSA Policy No. 3202A, <u>Medical Priority Dispatch System Use and Assignments</u>, <u>Appendix A</u> – Revision
  - Expands use of BLS resources to Bravo Level calls and updates to ambulance response to staging locations.

EMS stakeholders are invited to submit written comments on the proposed policy updates during the 14-day public comment period from March 2, 2023, to March 17, 2023. The draft policies and comment forms may be viewed on the SJCEMSA <u>Draft Policies page</u>.

Comments on the proposed changes must be received on or before March 17, 2023 at 5 pm. Comments may be <u>submitted online</u>, by email to Don Miles at <u>demiles@sigov.org</u>, by fax at (209) 468-6725, or by mail.

Any questions regarding this memorandum may be directed to Jared Bagwell, EMS Administrator at <a href="mailto:jbagwell@sigov.org">jbagwell@sigov.org</a> or 209-468-6818.